

State VS Abroon Masih @Bron etc.

Present: Ld. APP for the State
Both accused on bail with counsel.

No PW is present. Summons to PW Suman and Avtar Masih not issued by previous Ahlmad. In the interest of justice, fresh notice to above said witnesses be issued for 14.01.2022. Summons to remaining prosecution witnesses be issued for the date fixed.

Date of order: 07.12.2021

Ikbal Singh, Stenographer-III

(Manpreet Sohi), PCS

JMIC/Batala

(UID No.PB0656)

At this stage file taken up again, Sh. Manish Ohri, Advocate has appeared and filed power of attorney on behalf of complainant. PW-1 Sarabjit Kaur examined in chief. His cross examination is deferred on the request of defence counsel. On request, case is adjourned to 14.01.2022 for cross examiantion of PW-1 and for remaining prosecution evidence.

Date of order: 07.12.2021

Ikbal Singh, Stenographer-III

(Manpreet Sohi), PCS

CJ/JD, Batala

(UID No.PB0656)