

State Vs. Bharpur Singh

Present: APP for the State assisted with counsel Sh. Sunil Kumar Bansal,
Advocate counsel for complainant.
Accused on bail with proxy counsel.

One PW is present for his cross examination, but he could not be cross examined as counsel for accused is not present due to death of mother of Sh. H.S. Chauhan, Advocate. On request of proxy counsel, witness stands bound down for 06.12.2022.

Pankaj Verma, PCS
SDJM/Budhlada
(UID PB:0314)

Date of Order : 27.10.2022
Madhav