

State Vs. Bharpur Singh

Present: APP for the State assisted with counsel Sh. Sunil Kumar Bansal,
Advocate counsel for complainant.
Accused Bharpur Singh on bail with Sh. S. S. Samra, Advocate.

No PW is present. Summons sent to witnesses ASI Shamsheer Singh, Paramjit Singh and Amritpal Singh received back served. But they did not appear before the Court, neither they sent any written request. In these circumstances, I am of the considered view that presence of witnesses cannot be procured except by issuing coercive process. Hence, bailable warrants of ASI Shamsheer Singh, Paramjit Singh and Amritpal Singh in the sum of Rs. 5000/- be issued.

Adjourned to 13.09.2023.

Manu Mittu, PCS
SDJM/Budhlada
(UID PB:0383)

Date of Order: 08.08.2023
Sandeep Kaur